



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 7594/2023 & CRL.M.A. 28256/2023**
MR ANUP GUPTA

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. Rajesh Raina, Mr. Shubham
Sharma and Mr. Rehmat Ali,
Advocates.

versus

ARIHANT ELSYS PRIVATE LTD AND ORS

..... Respondent
Through: Mr. surender Kumar Tyagi, Advocate
for respondent no.1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
21.05.2024

Renotify on 05.08.2024.

MAY 21, 2024/ssc

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)