



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 7594/2023, CRL.M.A. 28256/2023**

MR ANUP GUPTAPetitioner
Through: **Mr. Shubham Sharma, Advocate.**

versus

ARIHANT ELSYS PRIVATE LTD AND ORSRespondents
Through: **None.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **17.09.2024**

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the respondents.
2. It is made clear that in case the respondents remain unrepresented in Court on the next date of hearing, the Court shall hear the matter and proceed with the matter.
3. Renotify on 10.01.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2024

ga