



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 7594/2023**

MR ANUP GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Mr.Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Advocate

versus

ARIHANT ELSYS PRIVATE LTD AND ORSRespondents

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **14.10.2024**

CRL.M.A. 30844/2024 (Early hearing)

By way of this application under Section 528 of the Bharatiya
Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023, the applicant/petitioner seeks early hearing
of the captioned petition.

For the reasons stated in the application, the instant application is
allowed.

The application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 7594/2023

List on 9th December, 2024.

The date already fixed i.e. 10th January, 2025 stands cancelled.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 14, 2024

Dy/sm

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)