



\$~96

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7594/2023**

**MR ANUP GUPTA**

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

**ARIHANT ELSYS PRIVATE LTD AND ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **16.10.2024**

**CRL.M.A. 31145/2024 (Seeking appearance through virtually before the concerned court of the Judicial Magistrate First Class (NI Act)-04)**

No one appeared on behalf of the petitioner/applicant either to take passover or an adjournment when the matter was called.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.

List on 10<sup>th</sup> January, 2025 i.e., the date already fixed.

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**OCTOBER 16, 2024**

**gs/mk**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*