



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7594/2023, CRL.M.A. 28256/2023&CRL.M.A. 31145/2024

MR ANUP GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Advocate (through
VC).

versus

ARIHANT ELSYS PRIVATE LTD AND ORSRespondent

Through: Mr. Surender Tyagi, Advocate (through
VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **10.01.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents to file reply. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing with an advance copy to learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner is at liberty to move before the learned Trial Court an appropriate application on behalf of the petitioner seeking exemption from personal appearance or appearance through video conferencing and the same shall be considered by the learned Trial Court in accordance with law.
4. List on 30.04.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 10, 2025/sn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any