



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7594/2023 & CRL.M.A. 28256/2023, 31145/2024**

MR ANUP GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi and Mr. Vishal,**
Advs.

versus

ARIHANT ELSYS PRIVATE LTD AND ORS **.....Respondents**

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

18.12.2025

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 21.04.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 18, 2025/dss